PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. CREA	11/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN M. GRIFFITHS
Street Address:	251 TOMPKINS RD.
City:	MONTGOMERY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12549

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5980158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: jaybondell@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP

Address Line 1: 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: FILE #1836-014P/JAB

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1836-014P/JAB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY A. BONDELL

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment from john t crea#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0631

500179395

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John M. Griffiths, 251 Tompkins Rd., Montgomery NY 12549 and John T.

Crea, 7813 Carriage Lane, Panama City FL 32404 jointly invented a new and improved Buoyancy

Compensating Device With Restraining Means for which U.S. Patent No. 5,980,158 issued on

November 9, 1999; and

WHEREAS, said John T. Crea transferred all of his right, title and interest in and to the

Buoyancy Compensating Device With Restraining Means invention and all patent rights therein to

said John M. Griffiths as of the filing date of a first patent application for said invention: and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reaffirm and ratify the assignment of John T. Crea's rights in

and to the Buoyancy Compensating Device With Restraining Means invention and U.S. Patent No.

5,980,158, and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, John T. Crea has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents, does

hereby sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tunc as of July 10, 1995, unto said John M. Griffiths, all

right, title and interest in and to the Buoyancy Compensating Device With Restraining Means

invention and U.S. Patent No. 5,980,158, together with the exclusive right to sue for any

infringement and retain all damages flowing therefrom.

Dated: November 1, 2006

John T. Crea

RECORDED: 11/15/2006